# **Action Outdoors Fishing and Diving**

2348 Wroxton Road, Houston TX 77005 Phone 979-665-5147 info@actionoutdoorsfishinganddiving.com

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

**Action Outdoors** will provide services based on the following terms and conditions: The client's acceptance of verbal or written confirmation and/or a deposit or final payment for services, constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions.

#### **PAYMENT:**

For all trips a \$200.00 deposit is required to guarantee your reservation. Payment in full is required prior to departure.

Action Outdoors will accept cash, personal check, company check, cashier's check, credit cards, and money orders for payment. There will be a \$35.00 service charge for all returned checks. We do accept American Express, MasterCard, Visa, and Discover credit cards.

## **INDIVIDUAL CANCELLATIONS:**

## Cancellations must be received in writing.\_

All cancellations made 10 days prior to departure will be refunded less \$25.00. There is no refund of the deposit within 10 days before trip date unless we are able to re-sell the trip.

### **CANCELLED TRIPS:**

**Action Outdoors** reserves the right to cancel any trip due to weather or mechanical issues which make the trip unfeasible. In this case a full refund will be given to the client.

### RESPONSIBILITY

Action Outdoors Captains, Crew Members, Owners, and Agents, are not responsible or liable for any injury, loss, accident, damage, delays, omission, irregularity, or nonperformance occurring in connection with any trip.

All scuba divers must have a valid Diver Certification card or printed out E-Card. Only certified divers may participate in diving. Scuba divers are fully and completely responsible for themselves and their equipment. Nitrox divers must provide a valid nitrox certification card. Fisherman must have a valid TX Department of Parks and Wildlife fishing license.

The client understands and accepts all risk associated with any and all diving or fishing activities. In making use of any service of **Action Outdoors**, the client accepts and agrees to abide by these aforementioned terms and conditions.

Signature		Date
Signature		Date
Signature		Date
Signature	•	Date
Signature		Date
Signature		Date